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Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute Of Medical Sciences,
Raebareli Road, Lucknow-226014 (INDIA)

Phone: 0522-2494065 Fax: 91-0522-440973

Ref. No.: PG/CMS/PS/ 28948 /2023

OFFICE ORDER

Dated: 2.5 September, 2023

With rising cases of adult and pediatric dengue patients, the following roster of
department wise duty for dengue patients at the Institute is being circulated. Heads of respective
departments are instructed to depute appropriate faculty and residents from 8:00 AM to 8:00 AM
for coverage of dengue patients as per this roster and established earlier practices.
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S1. No. Date Day Name of Department
01 26.09.23 Tuesday Immunology
02 27.09.23 Wednesday Nephrology
03 28.09.23 Thursday Neurology
04 2908 3 Friday Cardiology
05 30.09.23 Saturday Endocrinology
06 01.10.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
07 02.10.23 Monday Hematology
08 03.10.23 Tuesday Immunology
09 04.10.23 Wednesday Nephrology
10 05.10.23 Thursday Neurology
11 06.10.23 Friday Cardiology
12 07.10.23 Saturday Endocrinology
k4 08.10.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
14 09.10.23 Monday Hematology
15 10.10.23 Tuesday Immunology
16 11.10.23 Wednesday Nephrology
17 121023 Thursday Neurology
18 131023 Friday Cardiology
19 14.10.23 Saturday Endocrinology
20 15.10.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
21 16.10.23 Monday Hematology
22 17.10.23 Tuesday Immunology
23 18.10.23 Wednesday Nephrology
24 19.10.23 Thursday Neurology
25 20.10.23 Friday Cardiology
26 21.10.23 Saturday Endocrinology
27 22.10.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
28 23.10.23 Monday Hematology
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29 24.10.23 Tuesday Immunology
30 25.10.23 Wednesday Nephrology
31 26.10.23 Thursday Neurology
32 27.10.23 Friday Cardiology
33 28.10.23 Saturday Endocrinology
34 29.10.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
35 30.10.23 Monday Hematology
36 31.10.23 Tuesday Immunology
37 01.11.23 Wednesday Nephrology
38 02.11.23 Thursday Neurology
39 03.11.23 Friday Cardiology
40 04.11.23 Saturday Endocrinology
41 05.11.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
42 06.11. 23 Monday Hematology
43 07.11.223 Tuesday Immunology
et 08.11.23 Wednesday Nephrology
45 09.11. 23 Thursday Neurology
46 10.11. 23 Friday Cardiology
47 11,11, 23 Saturday Endocrinology
48 1242 Sunday Gastroenterology
49 12 Monday Hematology
50 14.11.23 Tuesday Immunology
51 15.11.23 Wednesday Nephrology
50 16.11.23 Thursday Neurology
33 17.11.23 Friday Cardiology
54 18.11.23 Saturday Endocrinology
55 19.11.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
56 20.11.23 Monday Hematology
87 21.11.23 Tuesday Immunology
58 22.11.23 Wednesday Nephrology
59 23.11.23 Thursday Neurology
60 24.11.23 Friday Cardiology
61 251123 Saturday Endocrinology
62 26.11.23 Sunday Gastroenterology
63 27.11.23 Monday Hematology
64 28.11.23 Tuesday Immunology
65 29.11.23 Wednesday Nephrology
Contd......
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66 30.11.23 Thursday Neurology

67 01.12.23 Friday Cardiology

68 D2.12.23 Saturday Endocrinology

69 03.12.23 Sunday Gastroenterology

70 04.12.23 Monday Hematology

71 05.12.23 Tuesday Immunology

72 06.12.23 Wednesday Nephrology

73 07.12.23 Thursday Neurology

74 08.12.23 Friday Cardiology

75 09.12.23 Saturday Endocrinology

76 10.12.23 Sunday Gastroenterology

i 11225 Monday Hematology

78 12,1223 Tuesday Immunology

79 i3 1243 Wednesday Nephrology

80 14.12.23 Thursday Neurology

81 15.12.25 Friday Cardiology

82 16.12.23 Saturday Endocrinology

83 17.12.23 Sunday Gastroenterology

84 18.12.23 Monday Hematology

85 19.12,23 Tuesday Immunology

86 20.12.23 Wednesday Nephrology

87 211243 Thursday Neurology

88 221223 Friday Cardiology

89 23.12.23 Saturday Endocrinology

90 24.12.23 Sunday Gastroenterology

91 25.12.23 Monday Hematology

92 26.12.23 Tuesday Immunology

93 27.12.23 Wednesday Nephrology

94 28.12.21 Thursday Neurology

93 29.12.23 Friday Cardiology

96 30.12.23 Saturday Endocrinology

97 31.12.23 Sunday Gastroenterology

Contd



Pediatric Gastroenterology -
Neonatology -
Endocrinology -
Genetics -
CCM -
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Copy to:

Director

Additional Director
Medical Superintendent
All HODs

PRO
Emergency Medicine Ward
Notice Board
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The roster of medical specialities for pediatric dengue patients is as follows:

Tuesday and Thursday
Monday and Friday
Wednesday

Saturday .

Sunday

HODs should make a roster of their Department for the days" allotted the respective
departments and send copy of same to Director, Chief Medical Superintendent, Medical
Superintendent, HOD Emergency Medicine & PRO.

et

(Prof. Sanjay Dhiraj)
Chief Medical Superintendent

HOD, BHI to upload the circular in the Institute’s Website.
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(Prof. Sanjay Dhiraj)
Chief Medical Superintendent



